UW-Parkside (2-5) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (2-6)
12/11/03 at St. Paul, Minn.

Date: 12/11/03 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]ig :Ag’(') 5 UW-Parkside 40 28 68

Site: St. Paul, Minn. Concordia-St. Paul 31 39 70

Referees: Scott Bolnick, John Yorkovich, Carl Britt

UW-Parkside 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 POGODZINSKI, Dean * 38 7-13 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 8 3 0 0 18

21 MELTON, Dom * 34 8-9 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 2 16

13 BARLOW, Glen * 29 6-11 2-2 0-3 2-7 9 2 4 6 0 2 14

31 KING, Jerome * 28 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 3 3 0 0 3

03 PRESTON, Brad * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0

23 MALKOWSKI, Gareth 18 4-6 3-4 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 11

11 JORDAN, Brian 30 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 3 3 7 0 0 4

33 FORBUSH, Marc 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 2

54 BOUTELLE, Kevin 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

12 CORBETT, Tim 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-49 10-15 2-6 8-25 33 14 21 23 (o] 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-27 59.26 % 6-8 75.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 12-22 54.55 % 4-7 57.14 % 0-3 0.00 %

Total 28-49 57.1 % 10-15 66.7 % 2-6 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Largest Lead: 14 2nd-

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 17 18:56

Concordia-St. Paul 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Jamros, Brian * 33 6-12 1-5 3-4 1-4 5 0 3 2 (0] 4 16

21 Vandenberg, Justin * 27 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 1 6

32 Lewers, Maurice * 20 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 (0] 2 6

12  Peel, Joey & 20 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 6 2 0 1 4

33  Ackerson, Aaron * 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 (0] 0 2

20 Torrez, Dan 19 4-9 3-5 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 2 2 11

30 West, Ronnie 23 3-6 0-1 2-2 4-3 7 4 1 1 (0] 1 8

00 Albo, David 25 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 7

03 Houston, Hasan 7 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 6] 2 1 0 (0] 2 5

44  Dawson, Ray 10 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 &

05 Kuhnau, Justin 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 1 (0] 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-63 9-23 5-6 10-16 26 15 13 12 2 14 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-27 51.85 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 14-36 38.89 % 6-16 37.50 % 5-6 83.33%

Total 28-63 44.4 % 9-23 39.1 % 5-6 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 6 1st-06:24



UW-Parkside 40

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 POGODZINSKI, Dean 19 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 0 12
21  MELTON, Dom 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 6
13 BARLOW, Glen 12 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 2 5
31 KING, Jerome 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
3 PRESTON, Brad 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
23 MALKOWSKI, Gareth 8 4-5 3-3 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 11
11 JORDAN, Brian 16 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
33 FORBUSH, Marc 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
54  BOUTELLE, Kevin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  CORBETT, Tim 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-27 6-8 2-3 5-10 15 4 10 9 (o] 4 40
59.3% 75.0 % 66.7 %
Concordia-St. Paul 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jamros, Brian 17 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
21 Vandenberg, Justin 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
32  Lewers, Maurice 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
12  Peel, Joey 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 2 0 0 2
33 Ackerson, Aaron 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 6] 6] 0 2
20 Torrez, Dan 9 35 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8
30 West, Ronnie 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
0 Albo, David 13 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Houston, Hasan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 6] 6] 1 0
44  Dawson, Ray 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kuhnau, Justin 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-27 3-7 0-0 3-7 10 7 6 9 (o] 5 31
51.9% 42.9% NaN



UW-Parkside 28

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  POGODZINSKI, Dean 19 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 0 6
21 MELTON, Dom 18 5-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 10
13 BARLOW, Glen 17 4-6 1-1 0-3 1-4 5 2 2 6 0 0 9
31 KING, Jerome 17 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3
3 PRESTON, Brad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
23  MALKOWSKI, Gareth 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
11  JORDAN, Brian 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 3 5 0 0 0
33 FORBUSH, Marc 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
54  BOUTELLE, Kevin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0] 0 0 0 0
12  CORBETT, Tim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-22 4-7 0-3 3-15 18 10 11 14 0 1 28
54.5% 57.1% 0.0%
Concordia-St. Paul 39
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jamros, Brian 16 3-6 1-3 3-4 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 3 10
21 Vandenberg, Justin 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 (6} (0] 0 0 2
32 Lewers, Maurice 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6
12  Peel, Joey 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 2
33  Ackerson, Aaron 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
20 Torrez, Dan 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 2 1 3
30 West, Ronnie 16 2-4 0-1 2-2 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 1 6
0 Albo, David 12 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
3 Houston, Hasan 4 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 6] 6] 1 5
44  Dawson, Ray 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
5 Kuhnau, Justin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-36 6-16 5-6 7-9 16 8 7 3 2 9 39

38.9% 37.5% 83.3%



VISITORS: UW-Parkside

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul

MISS LAYUP by BARLOW,GLEN
REBOUND OFF by BARLOW,GLEN
GOOD LAYUP by BARLOW,GLEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,DOM(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARLOW,GLEN

REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,GLEN

MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,GLEN

REBOUND OFF by PRESTON,BRAD

TURNOVER by PRESTON,BRAD

TURNOVER by KING,JEROME

MISS LAYUP by BARLOW,GLEN

REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,GLEN

MISS 3PTR by POGODZINSKI,DEAN
REBOUND OFF by KING,JEROME

GOOD 3PTR by BARLOW,GLEN

ASSIST by POGODZINSKI,DEAN
STEAL by BARLOW,GLEN

GOOD JUMPER by POGODZINSKI,DEAN
MISS LAYUP by MELTON,DOM

REBOUND DEF by MALKOWSKI,GARETH

GOOD JUMPER by POGODZINSKI,DEAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by POGODZINSKI,DEAN

REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MALKOWSKI,GARETH(in the paint)

MISS FT by MALKOWSKI,GARETH

FOUL by FORBUSH,MARC

TURNOVER by JORDAN,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by FORBUSH,MARC
GOOD 3PTR by MALKOWSKI,GARETH
ASSIST by PRESTON,BRAD

MISS JUMPER by FORBUSH,MARC

19:35
19:30
19:05
19:02
18:35

18:05

17:36

17:24
17:20
17:01
16:37
16:35
16:31
16:23

16:02

15:48

15:40
15:24
15:22
15:17
15:13
14:59
14:44

14:11
14:01
13:54
13:36

13:29
13:13
13:13
13:13
12:55
12:48
12:34
12:33
12:30

12:15

12:03
11:52

0-2

2-2
2-4

4-6

7-6

9-6

11-6
11-8

13-8

13-11

16-11

16-13

H2

H2

H2

Vi

V3

V5
V3

V5

V2

V5

V3

MISS 3PTR by JAMROS,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by PEEL,JOEY
GOOD LAYUP by PEEL,JOEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JAMROS,BRIAN
ASSIST by PEEL,JOEY

MISS LAYUP by ACKERSON,AARON

TURNOVER by PEEL,JOEY

STEAL by JAMROS,BRIAN
GOOD DUNK by JAMROS,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by ALBO,DAVID

TURNOVER by LEWERS,MAURICE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by JAMROS,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by WEST,RONNIE
MISS LAYUP by WEST,RONNIE

FOUL by WEST,RONNIE

GOOD JUMPER by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN
ASSIST by HOUSTON,HASAN

FOUL by HOUSTON,HASAN

REBOUND DEF by WEST,RONNIE

GOOD 3PTR by TORREZ,DAN
ASSIST by PEEL,JOEY

STEAL by HOUSTON,HASAN
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,RAY

GOOD LAYUP by TORREZ,DAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ACKERSON,AARON



TURNOVER by PRESTON,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by BOUTELLE,KEVIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MALKOWSKI,GARETH

MISS JUMPER by FORBUSH,MARC

REBOUND OFF by FORBUSH,MARC

GOOD LAYUP by FORBUSH,MARC(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JORDAN,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,GLEN

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,BRIAN

STEAL by MELTON,DOM

MISS LAYUP by POGODZINSKI,DEAN

TURNOVER by KING,JEROME

FOUL by KING,JEROME

TURNOVER by KING,JEROME
TURNOVER by POGODZINSKI,DEAN
GOOD JUMPER by POGODZINSKI,DEAN
ASSIST by KING,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by POGODZINSKI,DEAN
ASSIST by FORBUSH,MARC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MALKOWSKI,GARETH
ASSIST by POGODZINSKI,DEAN

REBOUND DEF by FORBUSH,MARC

GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,DOM(in the paint)
ASSIST by POGODZINSKI,DEAN

STEAL by MALKOWSKI,GARETH

GOOD 3PTR by MALKOWSKI,GARETH
ASSIST by POGODZINSKI,DEAN

MISS JUMPER by FORBUSH,MARC

FOUL by MELTON,DOM

16-16

16-18

18-18
18-20

20-20

20-22

20-24

20-26

22-26

25-26

28-26

30-26

33-26

33-29

H2

H2

H2

H 4

H 6

H 4

H1

V2

V 4

V7

V 4

GOOD 3PTR by TORREZ,DAN
ASSIST by PEEL,JOEY

STEAL by TORREZ,DAN
MISS 3PTR by TORREZ,DAN

REBOUND DEF by ACKERSON,AARON
MISS LAYUP by JAMROS,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by ALBO,DAVID

GOOD TIPIN by ALBO,DAVID(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ACKERSON,AARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEST,RONNIE

MISS 3PTR by JAMROS,BRIAN

FOUL by WEST,RONNIE

TURNOVER by PEEL,JOEY

FOUL by LEWERS,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by JAMROS,BRIAN

TURNOVER by LEWERS,MAURICE

GOOD JUMPER by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN(in the paint)

STEAL by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by KUHNAU,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by LEWERS,MAURICE

GOOD DUNK by JAMROS,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by LEWERS,MAURICE

FOUL by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by TORREZ,DAN

TURNOVER by TORREZ,DAN

FOUL by PEEL,JOEY

GOOD 3PTR by ALBO,DAVID

ASSIST by JAMROS,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by JAMROS,BRIAN



REBOUND DEF by POGODZINSKI,DEAN
TURNOVER by MALKOWSKI,GARETH

STEAL by BARLOW,GLEN

GOOD FT by JORDAN,BRIAN
GOOD FT by JORDAN,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by POGODZINSKI,DEAN
ASSIST by MELTON,DOM

FOUL by JORDAN,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,DOM(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARLOW,GLEN

02:11

01:51
01:34
01:31
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:08

01:05
00:44

00:32
00:32
00:29
00:05

34-29
35-29

35-31
38-31

40-31

V5
V 6

V 4
V7

V9

MISS JUMPER by PEEL,JOEY

TURNOVER by KUHNAU,JUSTIN

FOUL by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by KUHNAU,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by WEST,RONNIE

GOOD LAYUP by WEST,RONNIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALBO,DAVID

TURNOVER by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UW-Parkside Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul
GOOD 3PTR by POGODZINSKI,DEAN 19:33 43-31 V12
ASSIST by BARLOW,GLEN --
19:13 MISS 3PTR by JAMROS,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,GLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,DOM(in the paint) 18:56 45-31 V 14
ASSIST by BARLOW,GLEN --
18:43 45-34 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by JAMROS,BRIAN
-- ASSIST by PEEL,JOEY
MISS JUMPER by POGODZINSKI,DEAN 18:25
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN
18:09 MISS LAYUP by ACKERSON,AARON
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BARLOW,GLEN(in the paint) 18:00 47-34 V 13
ASSIST by KING,JEROME --
17:54 47-36 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by JAMROS,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by BARLOW,GLEN 17:41
TURNOVER by BARLOW,GLEN 17:41
17:25 47-39 V8 GOOD 3PTR by LEWERS,MAURICE
-- ASSIST by PEEL,JOEY
GOOD JUMPER by BARLOW,GLEN 16:54 49-39 V 10
ASSIST by POGODZINSKI,DEAN --
FOUL by KING,JEROME 16:39
FOUL by MELTON,DOM 16:31
16:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:29 49-41 V8 GOOD JUMPER by ALBO,DAVID
-- ASSIST by JAMROS,BRIAN
TURNOVER by BARLOW,GLEN 16:15
16:04 STEAL by WEST,RONNIE
16:04 49-43 V6 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,RONNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEWERS,MAURICE
GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,DOM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:55 51-43 V8
15:50 FOUL by LEWERS,MAURICE
15:50 TURNOVER by LEWERS,MAURICE
MISS 3PTR by MALKOWSKI,GARETH 15:38
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMROS,BRIAN
15:28 51-45 V6 GOOD LAYUP by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,DOM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:12 53-45 V8
ASSIST by POGODZINSKI,DEAN --
14:47 MISS 3PTR by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN



-- REBOUND OFF by JAMROS,BRIAN
14:42 MISS 3PTR by ALBO,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by MALKOWSKI,GARETH --
GOOD 3PTR by BARLOW,GLEN 14:25 56-45 V11
ASSIST by POGODZINSKI,DEAN --
14:10 56-48 V8 GOOD 3PTR by LEWERS,MAURICE
-- ASSIST by JAMROS,BRIAN

TURNOVER by JORDAN,BRIAN 14:01

14:00 STEAL by ALBO,DAVID

13:54 MISS LAYUP by ALBO,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,GLEN --
TURNOVER by MELTON,DOM 13:34

13:23 MISS LAYUP by HOUSTON,HASAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,RONNIE

FOUL by BOUTELLE,KEVIN 13:20

13:20 56-49 V7 GOOD FT by WEST,RONNIE
13:20 56-50 V 6 GOOD FT by WEST,RONNIE

MISS JUMPER by KING,JEROME 12:58
REBOUND OFF by BARLOW,GLEN --
MISS LAYUP by BARLOW,GLEN 12:55
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,RAY

FOUL by BOUTELLE,KEVIN 12:54

12:39 MISS JUMPER by HOUSTON,HASAN
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRIAN --

12:35 FOUL by PEEL,JOEY
TURNOVER by JORDAN,BRIAN 12:22

12:21 STEAL by TORREZ,DAN

12:16 MISS JUMPER by TORREZ,DAN
REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,GLEN --

12:12 FOUL by HOUSTON,HASAN
MISS JUMPER by BOUTELLE,KEVIN 11:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,RAY
11:44 56-53 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,RAY
-- ASSIST by PEEL,JOEY

TURNOVER by POGODZINSKI,DEAN 11:33
11:31 STEAL by PEEL,JOEY
11:28 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,RAY
-- REBOUND OFF by TORREZ,DAN
11:25 MISS LAYUP by TORREZ,DAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,RONNIE
11:00 56-55 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HOUSTON,HASAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by POGODZINSKI,DEAN 10:47

10:33 56-58 H2 GOOD 3PTR by HOUSTON,HASAN
TURNOVER by JORDAN,BRIAN 10:23

10:23 STEAL by HOUSTON,HASAN

10:09 MISS 3PTR by HOUSTON,HASAN
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRIAN --

09:50 FOUL by DAWSON,RAY
MISS FT by BARLOW,GLEN 09:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARLOW,GLEN 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWERS,MAURICE
09:25 MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,RAY
-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,RONNIE

09:15 56-60 H4 GOOD DUNK by WEST,RONNIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KING,JEROME 08:49
REBOUND OFF by MELTON,DOM --
GOOD 3PTR by POGODZINSKI,DEAN 08:40 59-60 H1
ASSIST by KING,JEROME --

08:22 TURNOVER by JAMROS,BRIAN
STEAL by MELTON,DOM 08:18

GOOD 3PTR by KING,JEROME 07:58 62-60 V2



ASSIST by JORDAN,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by FORBUSH,MARC

GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,DOM(in the paint)
ASSIST by POGODZINSKI,DEAN

REBOUND DEF by FORBUSH,MARC
MISS 3PTR by FORBUSH,MARC

FOUL by KING,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by POGODZINSKI,DEAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BARLOW,GLEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MELTON,DOM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JORDAN,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by POGODZINSKI,DEAN

GOOD LAYUP by BARLOW,GLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JORDAN,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRIAN
FOUL by BARLOW,GLEN
TURNOVER by BARLOW,GLEN
REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,GLEN
FOUL by JORDAN,BRIAN
TURNOVER by JORDAN,BRIAN

TURNOVER by JORDAN,BRIAN

TURNOVER by BARLOW,GLEN

FOUL by POGODZINSKI,DEAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by BARLOW,GLEN

FOUL by JORDAN,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,GLEN

07:20

07:05

06:41

06:25

06:19
06:17
06:12
05:57
05:45
05:45
05:39
05:15
05:13
05:10

04:58

04:47

04:31
04:14
04:14

04:05

03:50

03:31
02:55
02:55
02:43
02:22
02:22
02:16
01:42
01:39
01:36
01:36
01:17
01:16
01:12
01:12
01:09
01:03
01:02
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:42

64-60

66-60

66-63

68-63

68-65

68-66

68-67
68-68

V 4

V 6

V3

V5

V3

V2

Vi

MISS 3PTR by WEST,RONNIE

MISS JUMPER by PEEL,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by JAMROS,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,RAY

REBOUND OFF by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by JAMROS,BRIAN

FOUL by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN

BLOCK by TORREZ,DAN

FOUL by DAWSON,RAY

STEAL by JAMROS,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by JAMROS,BRIAN

REBOUND OFF by TORREZ,DAN
MISS JUMPER by PEEL,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by TORREZ,DAN

BLOCK by TORREZ,DAN

REBOUND DEF by VANDENBERG,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by TORREZ,DAN

ASSIST by ALBO,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by ALBO,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by WEST,RONNIE

GOOD LAYUP by JAMROS,BRIAN(in the paint)
STEAL by LEWERS,MAURICE

TURNOVER by WEST,RONNIE

FOUL by WEST,RONNIE

STEAL by JAMROS,BRIAN

MISS FT by JAMROS,BRIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JAMROS,BRIAN

STEAL by JAMROS,BRIAN

GOOD FT by JAMROS,BRIAN
GOOD FT by JAMROS,BRIAN



REBOUND DEF by MELTON,DOM

MISS FT by BARLOW,GLEN

00:13

00:09
00:09

00:05 68-70

H2

REBOUND DEF by WEST,RONNIE
MISS JUMPER by ALBO,DAVID

FOUL by WEST,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by PEEL,JOEY
GOOD JUMPER by PEEL,JOEY



